Allowances and expenses claimed by Dorset Council
Councillors 2024-2025

Under the 2024/25 Scheme of Councillor Allowances the following Dorset
Council Councillors were paid these allowances and expenses for the financial
year 2024/2025.

Allowances and expenses claimed by current Dorset Council
Councillors 2024-2025 (councillors elected or re-elected on 2 May
2024)

Name of councillor Allowances Additional Mileage Total (in £)
including a expenses claims
basic allowance including any (in £)
and special car parking
responsibility  charges,
allowances subsistence,
(in £) fares, carer’s
allowance and
hotel costs
(in £)
Jon Andrews 35,182.27 19.50 2637.00 37,838.77
Jindy Atwal 12,304.16 0.00 62.10 12,366.26
Mike Baker 12,304.16 6.20 549.90 12,860.26
Shane Bartlett 36,222.12 0.00 21.60 36,243.72
Belinda Bawden 15,025.80 0.00 578.25 15,604.05
Laura Beddow 17,313.50 0.00 0.00 17,313.50
Derek Beer 19,606.84 0.00 0.00 19,606.84
Matt Bell 12,304.16 0.00 0.00 12,304.16
Richard Biggs 35,182.27 99.50 161.55 35,443.32
Bridget Bolwell 12,304.16 0.00 624.60 12,928.76
Dave Bolwell 24 .187.77 4.50 413.10 24,605.37
Louise Bown 12,304.16 0.00 202.50 12,506.66
Alex Brenton 15,025.80 0.00 152.10 15,177.90
Piers Brown 15,025.80 0.00 756.45 15,782.25
Ray Bryan 17,313.50 23.80 847.80 18,185.10
Andy Canning 24,707.70 0.00 0.00 24,707.70
Will Chakawhata 12,304.16 13.00 83.25 12,400.41
Simon Christopher  15,025.80 0.00 500.55 15,526.35
Simon Clifford 32,460.63 0.00 34.65 32,495.28
Toni Coombs 25,227.62 15.60 534.60 25,777.82
Barrie Cooper 12,304.16 0.00 0.00 12,304.16
Richard Crabb 24 .187.77 0.00 117.90 24,305.67
Peter Dickenson 12,304.16 0.00 0.00 12,304.16
Neil Eysenck 12,304.16 0.00 0.00 12,304.16
Beryl Ezzard 24 .187.77 148.00 448.65 24,784.42



Scott Florek
Spencer Flower
Les Fry

Alex Fuhrmann
Simon Gibson
Barry Goringe
Jill Haynes

Hannah Hobbs-Chell

Sally Holland
Ryan Holloway
Ryan Hope
Rob Hughes
Nick Ireland
Jack Jeanes
Sherry Jespersen
Carole Jones
Stella Jones
Paul Kimber
Chris Kippax
Noc Lacey-Clarke
Robin Legg
Cathy Lugg
Rory Major
Craig Monks
David Morgan
Steve Murcer
David Northam
Louie O’Leary
Jon Orrell
Emma Parker
Mike Parkes
Andrew Parry
Val Pothecary
Byron Quayle
Belinda Ridout
Julie Robinson
Steve Robinson
Pete Roper
David Shortell
Andy Skeats
Jane Somper

12,304.16
18,665.32
19,606.84
12,304.16
17,313.49
15,025.80
17,313.50
12,304.16
12,304.16
26,045.90
35,182.27
19,606.84
47,612.88
12,304.16
15,025.80
16,065.65
24.187.77
15,025.80
12,304.16
25,227.62
15,025.80
15,025.80
12,304.16
12,304.16
15,025.80
12,304.16
12,304.16
15,025.80
15,025.80
15,545.73
16,065.65
21,894.54
16,346.70
17,313.50
16,065.65
15,025.80
32,460.63
12,304.16
16,065.65
12,304.16
17,313.50

Duncan Sowry-House 21,466.13

Andrew Starr
Gary Suttle
Clare Sutton
Roland Tarr

19,606.84
26,475.47
35,182.27
15,025.80

0.00
93.60
10.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.30
0.00
0.00
30.50
100.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
142.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
62.60
0.00
0.00
38.50
0.00

0.00
964.80
306.00
126.00
1357.20
244.80
123.30
0.00
393.30
341.55
0.00
1023.30
2953.35
466.20
972.90
504.00
152.55
480.15
320.40
243.00
300.15
214.20
18.00
741.15
285.30
768.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
86.40
414.00
1011.60
753.30
48.60
532.80
0.00
2092.50
133.92
661.50
509.40
1062.45
459.90
342.00
0.00
454.50
0.00

12,304.16
19,723.72
19,923.34
12,430.16
18,670.69
15,270.60
17,436.80
12,304.16
12,701.76
26,387.45
35,182.27
20,660.64
50,666.43
12,770.36
15,998.70
16,569.65
24,340.32
15,505.95
12,624.56
25,470.62
15,325.95
15,240.00
12,322.16
13,045.31
15,311.10
13,072.76
12,304.16
15,025.80
15,025.80
15,632.13
16,502.15
22,906.14
17,100.00
17,362.10
16,598.45
15,025.80
34,695.17
12,438.08
16,727.15
12,813.56
18,375.95
21,988.63
19,948.84
26,475.47
35,675.27
15,025.80



David Taylor
Gill Taylor
Andy Todd
David Tooke
Bill Trite
James Vitali
Claudia Webb
Kate Wheller
Sarah Williams
Ben Wilson
Carl Woode

Continued over...

15,025.80
36,222.12
12,304.16
24,187.77
15,545.73
12,304.16
12,304.16
15,025.80
15,025.80
21,248.85
12,304.16

0.00
6527.77
27.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.00
0.00
270.00
623.70
0.00
135.00
0.00
97.15
0.00
0.00
0.00

15,034.80
42,749.89
12,601.16
24,811.47
15,545.73
12,439.16
12,304.16
15,082.95
15,025.80
21,248.85
12,304.16



Allowances and expenses claimed by former Dorset Council
Councillors 2024-2025 (councillors who stood down or were not re-
elected on 2 May 2024)

Name of councillor Allowances Additional Mileage Total (in £)
including a expenses claims
basic allowance including any (in £)
and special car parking
responsibility  charges,
allowances subsistence,
(in £) fares, carer’s
allowance and
hotel costs
(in £)
Rod Adkins 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Antony Alford 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Mike Barron 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Pete Barrow 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Pauline Batstone 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Cherry Brooks 3,764.46 0.00 865.35 4,629.81
Graham Carr-Jones 3,764.46 0.00 20.25 3,784.71
Kelvin Clayton 2,724.61 0.00 81.00 2,805.61
Susan Cocking 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Robin Cook 3,764.46 0.00 0.00 3,764.46
Tim Cook 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Janet Dover 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Jean Dunseith 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Mike Dyer 2,724.61 0.00 64.80 2,789.41
David Gray 2,724.61 0.00 21.60 2,746.21
Paul Harrison 2,724 .61 0.00 0.00 2,724 .61
Brian Heatley 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Andrew Kerby 3,764.46 0.00 0.00 3,764.46
Rebecca Knox 2,724.61 0.00 32.40 2,757.01
Howard Legg 2,724.61 0.00 9.00 2,733.61
Mary Penfold 3,764.46 0.00 0.00 3,764.46
Bill Pipe 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Molly Rennie 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
Mark Roberts 3,764.46 17.30 1193.40 4,975.16
Maria Roe 2,724.61 0.00 19.80 2,744 .41
David Walsh 5,012.31 0.00 59.85 5,072.16
Peter Wharf 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61
John Worth 2,724.61 0.00 0.00 2,724.61

Continued over...



Allowances and expenses claimed by Dorset Council’s co-opted members, lay members and independent
people 2024-2025

Under the 2024/25 Scheme of Councillor Allowances, allowances and expenses were also available for co-opted members, lay
members and independent people. For the financial year 2024/2025 Dorset Council paid the following allowances and expenses to
the following people.

Name Role Allowances Additional Mileage Total in (£)
including a expenses claims
basic including any (in£)
allowance and car parking
any special charges,
responsibility  subsistence,
allowances fares and hotel
(in £) costs (in £)
Julie Dyball School Appeal Panel Member 0 26.00 182.25 208.25
Adrian Felgate Co-opted Member on Pension 0.00 0.00 42.30 42.30
Fund Committee
Peter Gordon School Appeal Panel Member 0 29.06 29.70 58.76
Lee Hardy Co-opted Member on Harbours 75.27 0.00 0.00 75.27
Committee
Janette Hartley School Appeal Panel Member 0 17.90 35.10 53.00
Michael Joseph School Appeal Panel Member 0 63.50 222.30 285.80
Alasdair Keddie Chair & Co-opted Member on Dorset 3,147.71 0.00 0.00 3,147.71
Police & Crime Panel
Ann Leyshon School Appeal Panel Member 0 25.70 144.00 169.70
Christopher Independent Person for the Standards 1,000.08 0.00 0.00 1,000.08
Lousley Regime
Nicholas Maton Independent Person for the Standards 1,000.08 3.60 15.30 1,018.98

Regime



Helen Myson
Elizabeth Mytton

Robert Nichols
Roger Ong

Julie Parham
Mike Powell

Barry Preedy
Simon Roach

Patricia Sandham
Ben Sargeaunt

Mark Saxby

Michael Short

Philip Thicknesse

Richard Tinsley

Elizabeth
Whatley
Patricia Williams

School Appeals Panel Member
Co-opted Member for Police and Crime
Panel

Independent Person for the Standards
Regime

Co-opted Member for Audit and
Governance Committee

School Appeals Panel Member
Independent Person for the Standards
Regime

Independent Person for the Standards
Regime

Co-opted Member for Audit and
Governance Committee

School Appeal Panel Member
Co-opted Member of Dorset

Police & Crime Panel

Co-opted Member for Harbours
Committee

Co-opted Member for

Police and Crime Panel and School
Appeals Panel Member

Co-opted Member for

Harbours Committee and School
Appeals Panel Member

Co-opted Member for Harbours
Committee

Independent Person for the Standards
Regime

School Appeal Panel Member

0
2,000.04

1,000.08
2,000.04

0
1,000.08

1,000.08
2,000.04

0
483.88

999.96

2,977.48

376.37

1,000.08
1,000.08

0

6.00
18.00

0.00

7.00

60.90
0.00

0.00

0.00

6.00
0.00

11.20

6.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

30.00

81.00
70.20

0.00

216.00

117.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

226.80
0.00

162.90

324.00

70.20

0.00

0.00

180

87.00
2,088.24

1,000.08
2,223.04

177.90
1,000.08

1,000.08
2,000.04

232.80
483.88

1,174.06

3307.48

448.07

1,000.08
1,000.08

210.00



