## Allowances and expenses claimed by Dorset Council Councillors 2024-2025

Under the 2024/25 Scheme of Councillor Allowances the following Dorset Council Councillors were paid these allowances and expenses for the financial year 2024/2025.

## Allowances and expenses claimed by current Dorset Council Councillors 2024-2025 (councillors elected or re-elected on 2 May 2024)

Name of councillor	Allowances including a basic allowance and special responsibility allowances (in £)	Additional expenses including any car parking charges, subsistence, fares, carer's allowance and hotel costs (in £)	Mileage claims (in £)	Total (in £)
Jon Andrews	35,182.27	19.50	2637.00	37,838.77
Jindy Atwal	12,304.16	0.00	62.10	12,366.26
Mike Baker	12,304.16	6.20	549.90	12,860.26
Shane Bartlett	36,222.12	0.00	21.60	36,243.72
Belinda Bawden	15,025.80	0.00	578.25	15,604.05
Laura Beddow	17,313.50	0.00	0.00	17,313.50
Derek Beer	19,606.84	0.00	0.00	19,606.84
Matt Bell	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Richard Biggs	35,182.27	99.50	161.55	35,443.32
Bridget Bolwell	12,304.16	0.00	624.60	12,928.76
Dave Bolwell	24,187.77	4.50	413.10	24,605.37
Louise Bown	12,304.16	0.00	202.50	12,506.66
Alex Brenton	15,025.80	0.00	152.10	15,177.90
Piers Brown	15,025.80	0.00	756.45	15,782.25
Ray Bryan	17,313.50	23.80	847.80	18,185.10
Andy Canning	24,707.70	0.00	0.00	24,707.70
Will Chakawhata	12,304.16	13.00	83.25	12,400.41
Simon Christopher	15,025.80	0.00	500.55	15,526.35
Simon Clifford	32,460.63	0.00	34.65	32,495.28
Toni Coombs	25,227.62	15.60	534.60	25,777.82
Barrie Cooper	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Richard Crabb	24,187.77	0.00	117.90	24,305.67
Peter Dickenson	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Neil Eysenck	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Beryl Ezzard	24,187.77	148.00	448.65	24,784.42

Scott Florek	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Spencer Flower	18,665.32	93.60	964.80	19,723.72
Les Fry	19,606.84	10.50	306.00	19,923.34
Alex Fuhrmann	12,304.16	0.00	126.00	12,430.16
Simon Gibson	17,313.49	0.00	1357.20	18,670.69
Barry Goringe	15,025.80	0.00	244.80	15,270.60
Jill Haynes	17,313.50	0.00	123.30	17,436.80
Hannah Hobbs-Chell	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Sally Holland	12,304.16	4.30	393.30	12,701.76
•	26,045.90	0.00	341.55	26,387.45
Ryan Holloway	35,182.27	0.00	0.00	35,182.27
Ryan Hope	•	30.50		·
Rob Hughes	19,606.84		1023.30	20,660.64
Nick Ireland	47,612.88	100.20	2953.35	50,666.43
Jack Jeanes	12,304.16	0.00	466.20	12,770.36
Sherry Jespersen	15,025.80	0.00	972.90	15,998.70
Carole Jones	16,065.65	0.00	504.00	16,569.65
Stella Jones	24,187.77	0.00	152.55	24,340.32
Paul Kimber	15,025.80	0.00	480.15	15,505.95
Chris Kippax	12,304.16	0.00	320.40	12,624.56
Noc Lacey-Clarke	25,227.62	0.00	243.00	25,470.62
Robin Legg	15,025.80	0.00	300.15	15,325.95
Cathy Lugg	15,025.80	0.00	214.20	15,240.00
Rory Major	12,304.16	0.00	18.00	12,322.16
Craig Monks	12,304.16	0.00	741.15	13,045.31
David Morgan	15,025.80	0.00	285.30	15,311.10
Steve Murcer	12,304.16	0.00	768.60	13,072.76
David Northam	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Louie O'Leary	15,025.80	0.00	0.00	15,025.80
Jon Orrell	15,025.80	0.00	0.00	15,025.80
Emma Parker	15,545.73	0.00	86.40	15,632.13
Mike Parkes	16,065.65	22.50	414.00	16,502.15
Andrew Parry	21,894.54	0.00	1011.60	22,906.14
Val Pothecary	16,346.70	0.00	753.30	17,100.00
Byron Quayle	17,313.50	0.00	48.60	17,362.10
Belinda Ridout	16,065.65	0.00	532.80	16,598.45
Julie Robinson	15,025.80	0.00	0.00	15,025.80
Steve Robinson	32,460.63	142.04	2092.50	34,695.17
Pete Roper	12,304.16	0.00	133.92	12,438.08
David Shortell	16,065.65	0.00	661.50	16,727.15
Andy Skeats	12,304.16	0.00	509.40	12,813.56
Jane Somper	17,313.50	0.00	1062.45	18,375.95
Duncan Sowry-House	•	62.60	459.90	21,988.63
Andrew Starr	19,606.84	0.00	342.00	19,948.84
Gary Suttle	26,475.47	0.00	0.00	26,475.47
Clare Sutton	35,182.27	38.50	454.50	35,675.27
Roland Tarr	15,025.80	0.00	0.00	15,025.80

David Taylor	15,025.80	0.00	9.00	15,034.80
Gill Taylor	36,222.12	6527.77	0.00	42,749.89
Andy Todd	12,304.16	27.00	270.00	12,601.16
David Tooke	24,187.77	0.00	623.70	24,811.47
Bill Trite	15,545.73	0.00	0.00	15,545.73
James Vitali	12,304.16	0.00	135.00	12,439.16
Claudia Webb	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16
Kate Wheller	15,025.80	0.00	57.15	15,082.95
Sarah Williams	15,025.80	0.00	0.00	15,025.80
Ben Wilson	21,248.85	0.00	0.00	21,248.85
Carl Woode	12,304.16	0.00	0.00	12,304.16

Continued over...

## Allowances and expenses claimed by former Dorset Council Councillors 2024-2025 (councillors who stood down or were not reelected on 2 May 2024)

Name of councillor	Allowances including a basic allowance and special responsibility allowances (in £)	Additional expenses including any car parking charges, subsistence, fares, carer's allowance and hotel costs (in £)	Mileage claims (in £)	Total (in £)
Rod Adkins	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Antony Alford	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Mike Barron	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Pete Barrow	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Pauline Batstone	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Cherry Brooks	3,764.46	0.00	865.35	4,629.81
Graham Carr-Jones	3,764.46	0.00	20.25	3,784.71
Kelvin Clayton	2,724.61	0.00	81.00	2,805.61
Susan Cocking	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Robin Cook	3,764.46	0.00	0.00	3,764.46
Tim Cook	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Janet Dover	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Jean Dunseith	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Mike Dyer	2,724.61	0.00	64.80	2,789.41
David Gray	2,724.61	0.00	21.60	2,746.21
Paul Harrison	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Brian Heatley	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Andrew Kerby	3,764.46	0.00	0.00	3,764.46
Rebecca Knox	2,724.61	0.00	32.40	2,757.01
Howard Legg	2,724.61	0.00	9.00	2,733.61
Mary Penfold	3,764.46	0.00	0.00	3,764.46
Bill Pipe	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Molly Rennie	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
Mark Roberts	3,764.46	17.30	1193.40	4,975.16
Maria Roe	2,724.61	0.00	19.80	2,744.41
David Walsh	5,012.31	0.00	59.85	5,072.16
Peter Wharf	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61
John Worth	2,724.61	0.00	0.00	2,724.61

Continued over...

## Allowances and expenses claimed by Dorset Council's co-opted members, lay members and independent people 2024-2025

Under the 2024/25 Scheme of Councillor Allowances, allowances and expenses were also available for co-opted members, lay members and independent people. For the financial year 2024/2025 Dorset Council paid the following allowances and expenses to the following people.

Name	Role	Allowances including a basic allowance and any special responsibility allowances (in £)	Additional expenses including any car parking charges, subsistence, fares and hotel costs (in £)	Mileage claims (in £)	Total in (£)
Julie Dyball	School Appeal Panel Member	0	26.00	182.25	208.25
Adrian Felgate	Co-opted Member on Pension Fund Committee	0.00	0.00	42.30	42.30
Peter Gordon	School Appeal Panel Member	0	29.06	29.70	58.76
Lee Hardy	Co-opted Member on Harbours Committee	75.27	0.00	0.00	75.27
Janette Hartley	School Appeal Panel Member	0	17.90	35.10	53.00
Michael Joseph	School Appeal Panel Member	0	63.50	222.30	285.80
Alasdair Keddie	Chair & Co-opted Member on Dorset Police & Crime Panel	3,147.71	0.00	0.00	3,147.71
Ann Leyshon	School Appeal Panel Member	0	25.70	144.00	169.70
Christopher Lousley	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Nicholas Maton	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	3.60	15.30	1,018.98

Helen Myson	School Appeals Panel Member	0	6.00	81.00	87.00
Elizabeth Mytton	Co-opted Member for Police and Crime Panel	2,000.04	18.00	70.20	2,088.24
Robert Nichols	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Roger Ong	Co-opted Member for Audit and Governance Committee	2,000.04	7.00	216.00	2,223.04
Julie Parham	School Appeals Panel Member	0	60.90	117.00	177.90
Mike Powell	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Barry Preedy	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Simon Roach	Co-opted Member for Audit and Governance Committee	2,000.04	0.00	0.00	2,000.04
Patricia Sandham	School Appeal Panel Member	0	6.00	226.80	232.80
Ben Sargeaunt	Co-opted Member of Dorset Police & Crime Panel	483.88	0.00	0.00	483.88
Mark Saxby	Co-opted Member for Harbours Committee	999.96	11.20	162.90	1,174.06
Michael Short	Co-opted Member for Police and Crime Panel and School Appeals Panel Member	2,977.48	6.00	324.00	3307.48
Philip Thicknesse	Co-opted Member for Harbours Committee and School Appeals Panel Member	376.37	1.50	70.20	448.07
Richard Tinsley	Co-opted Member for Harbours Committee	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Elizabeth Whatley	Independent Person for the Standards Regime	1,000.08	0.00	0.00	1,000.08
Patricia Williams	School Appeal Panel Member	0	30.00	180	210.00